Deak Mr, Kixc.—Yam very unlaoky in
having been away from this when you
called here to-day. | was at St. Albwas, 1u
Hertfordshire. 1 fear I shall not be at home
to-morrow, and by the note you write to m-
| see you return to London early to morrow
| shall, 1 regret to say, be uunable to bs is
Loucon to-morrow. Yoa may be assured
however, of my sincerest wishes for the wel
‘a1e of your colony at Buxton. I always
look back with great ratisfaction and iuterest
to what I saw npder your guidance there 1o

1857. I shall be unable jast now to make
arge investment, but shall be glad to take
ren shares, if that will aswist you [a case
yov 1evain at Northampton to.morrow, i
' neg you sud your friend Mr, McKellar,
v PFP., will cowe and sleep here to morrow
| shall be at home by five or six on Tanrs.
day I have to go to London by the eight
«'clock train, and shsll be g'ad to see you. V!
vou wish it,at 27 St James-streot at 11:30,

.10, L
Yours faithfa'le,
SPANCER,

Brick Lang, Fub, 10, 1850

Drar Sin,—1I' have to-day paid the £30
# fud which I promised to advance for toe
“)yin Settlement. I prefer to dothis raih-r
ban sign apy docuwent whatever, aad
uther than accept the two shares.

You may call it a loan or what you like,
sut 1 do not wish to incur any liability,

Beliove me, dear sir,
Yours faithfully,

(Signed.) J. Royvsrn Brxrox,
Rev. R. Klog.

S0 EccLESTON SQUARE,
Jan, 8, 1873.

Dean Sig,—In reply to your note of the
4th imsiavt, I can milj EAY thflt [ have the |
t poe 2ible recclicotion of naving giveo
:;;ui:ml:; money to Mr King. o fact, har
for your note, | should never have thoughe
again on the matter. |
I bave po doubt, however, that T gave the |
£25, with the full understandiog that it wes |
or an object geod in itsclf, but with doubtial i
probsbility of success, on account of the
us ceasary difficulties, and indeed I am coni- |
dent 1 looked upon it as a gifs, 0ot xy alown
| need not say, therefore, I mske no claim
o the money, aud I hope you will tell M¢
King that, so far as [ am conocerned, [ hopo
he will never hear of the matter again.
Much regretting to hear of the difliculties

he has had to meet,
1 am, dear sir,

Yours truly,
(Signed) W. E. ForsTEr,

Rev. Horrocks Cocks,

Privy Couvscrr Orrice, Jan, 18, 1873.

Dear Sia,—In reply to your note of the
15th et . 1 can ouly say that, not remem-

ine that my late uncle, Josiah Foreter,
:::r ﬁ;rutiﬂnl—fl to me Mr Kiwng's r:!torpﬂﬂ
[ caprot speak with authority on his hehslf,
but 1 bave no doubt that were ho alive he
would take the same view of the matter {
do myse'f. Atany rate, as his acting ¢xeoa:
tor, 1 should think 1 was actiog wrongly,and
coutrary to what 1 am sure would have been | ¥
bis wish, in taking any steps for the recovery
of the woney or the annoyance of Mr., King.

I am, dear sir,

Yours truly,
(Signed) W. E. ForsTer,
Horrccks Cocka,
: 6t Lovoaro-sTRerr, K O,
20th January, 1873. |

. Dran Sir —Ia peply to your enquiry, 1
| beg to say that T have not any cisim what-
ever on the Rev, Mr. King, the money I sub
 scribed towsrd the Eigin settlement being
irem the tint a gift.
1 am, dear sir,
Yoars truly,
(Signed,) J. G, Barouar,

PBev, H, Cooks,

Legvs, January 7, 1873,

Dear Bir;—I Lave this day received yours
of the 4th instant.

Soms ten years -go or more, Mr King was
introdnced to e ﬁl particular friend of
wine (sipoe dead, Mr Christy), who had
visited hie Canad:an ecttlement for escaped
blacks, sud was much pleased and interested

with what Lhe raw. \

I subscribed .£50 and fora n‘mr_t timo I
received some payments toward interoat

.-

“Rinoe that hm; { have heard nothing of Mr

King, or the settlement, and am very sorry
to learn from your letter that his philaashro-
pio echeme has been unsuccessful,

No one has any authority to quots my
name to the dizadvantage of Mr. King, and
f you think it would be auy relief to his
mind to have this disclaimer, you are quite
a.t.llihertg t{k forward this lotter to {1im, [
release Mr, Kiog from any pecusiary liabilit
in regard to the £60. o~ :

1 am, dear Sir, I
Yours truly,
(Signed,) Jxo. Jowrrr,
J. P. fer the Weat Riding York,
Rev. Horrocks Cocks,

- I allude to these to show that the great balk

of that money was in the first placeintended,
and would have been given, as a gift, The
charge of baving had the nee of some of this
merey for my own parposes has been at.
tempted to be fastened on me Now, |
wish to explain what connection I had with
it, and to do so, [ attempted to get posession
of the old books of McKellar and Dolsen

I cessed to have any connection with
McKellar and Dolsen in 1855, two yoars
before Mr. Dolsen left When be loft he
placed the books in the haode of Mr, Jegee-
man, and I have writ-ea to him and also to
Mr Scane, who also had the books, to try
and get them., They have been, however,
unable to get the day-bovk and Jedg+r—the |
hocks | wanted. I, howsver, did the next

beet thing. I wrote to the baok keeper

whom Dolsen and mysell had, and this is

his reply :—

Bay Ciry, Feh, 20th, 1872,

- A, McKeurar, Esq,

Toront», Ont,
Drir Sig,—I am ia receipt of your favour

- of 24th iust,, sccompanied by a copy of the |

Meail vewspaper, and calling my attention to |
sb article contaived thercin headed ** Elgin
Frauds,” and asking woe to state what [ know
of the matlers referred to, and also the means
| had of cbtaining my information. I may .
state that in the month of February, 1856, 1 |
was employed by MoKellar and Dolsen as
ncok-keeper and cashier, which position I
occupied from chet date till the summer of |
1868, when 1 left Chitham and became a re- |
mcdent of this State. All I know of the
FKlgin aflsir is as follows:—In the latter
end of March or begiooing of ' April, 1859,
tev, Wm. Kiog called np'n me at your of-
nee during your absence at Quebeo, and Mr,
Dolsen s absence purchasing loge, he told
we ke bad wmado arrangements in Eag
lspd for money to carry on lumbering
operations in Baxton, that it was too late to
do anything at that poinc that season, and

| therefore he must arrange with MoKellar

and Doleen to purchase a cargo of staves
on the live of the Great Western Railway,
and bave them shipped as he had agreed.

e at the rame tine handed me a list of lia-
bilities, which be wished me to pay out of
the money as soon as received, amouating to
s tum between ftifteen hundred aad two
thourand dollars, and on that list was the
sum paid K. L. Stoddard, as pubhished in his
letter to Mr Stephenson in the 3ail of the |
I16th of January, which yon seat me. Tae |
noBFy wWas reccived, inall about (i) thousand |
oliars. The debts on Mr. King's sohedule
were paid, Mr. James McLean, of Wards.
ville, who had beeu employed in purchasiag
logs during the winter, was engaged to par-
chace a cargo of staves- He bought the
ttaves at Mount Brydges, and they wers
& nt from there to Mesars D. C Thompsun
& Co., ot Quebec, to be shipped to Williaw
Miller, Fenoburoh-street, Loadon,

‘Mr. Themson wrote that freights ran so
high that if they were shipped to [London
there would he a loss on them. I recollect
you yourself bad business in Kingaton, snd
from there yoa went to Quebec ta see if it
were poreible to have them sent t) London
witheut loes  You reported on your returu
‘hat they could «nly be shipped at a protit
as brocken stowage, and that there were so
wany of them they could not be sens in that
way, and that you had Joft them with Mr
lhomson to do the best hs could with
them; be sold them late in the fall or early
b the winterand sent us the money, which,
ut your request, 1 handed to Mr. Kiog; thac
s all 1| know of the matter. No other monie-
belorging to Mr King or the Elgin Associa-
tion were in your possession either before or
after that date, during my stay in Chitha a

Yours truly, 2
J M. WALKER,

The movey was paid to Mr. King, and 1
bappened to have an account here of the
~tave sale, which I see amounted to $4 534,
leaving a profit of §92 08 in the trausaction
Fbat, sir. @ what I had to do with that
&




